ACCESSORIES — OIL, LUBE & ENGINE CARE/TOOLS & SHOP SUPPLIES
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OIL CHANGE KITS

Having all of the right parts to get a job done can be a pain. Sierra has taken the guess work out with our Oil Change Kits. Featuring our
industry leading NMMA certified oils and ail filters Sierra Oil Change Kits are packed with all the necessary items to complete your engines
maintenance routine. Additionally, each kit includes a disposable funnel, shop rag, drain case seal (if applicable), and a service reminder
decal to place on or near the engine. Convenience and ease of use in one package. Sierra Oil Change Kits, largest selection on the

market and ready for you.

Part No.

18-9217

18-9221

18-9222

18-9223

18-9224

18-9225

18-9226

18-9227

18-9228

18-9229

18-9230

18-9231

18-9232

18-9233

18-9234

18-9235

18-9394

18-9395

18-9396

18-9397

18-9399

18-9390

18-9391

18-9392

18-9393

18-9392

18-9393

18-9390

18-9391

Application

Yamaha F225 to F300 4.2L All Years

Mercury 4-Stroke, 4-Cylinder Outboard Engines
Mercury Verado® Engines

Mercury 200-400R Verado® Outboard Engines

Volvo Penta: 4.3L, 5.0L, 5.7L, and 8.1L Engines
Volvo Penta: 4.3L, 5.0L, 5.7L, 7.4L and 8.1L Engines
Suzuki DF150-DF350 Outboard Engines

Suzuki DF25-60A Outboard Engines

Mercury 25W-40 25-30 HP Oil Change Kit

Mercury 25W40 1.7L 75-115HP EFI @

Mercury 10W30 1.7L 175-225HP 3.4L V6 & 250-300HP 4.6L V8 @

Suzuki DF70A-140A All Years/Models

Sterndrive Oil Change Kit - Fits Mercury/Mercruiser
V6 GM Short block

Sterndrive Oil Change Kit - Fits Mercury, Mercruiser, Force or Mariner
sterndrive applications

Sterndrive Oil Change Kit - Fits Mercury/Mercruiser @
4.3L GM Short block w/o Remote Oil

Sterndrive Oil Change Kit - Fits Mercury/Mercruiser @
Inline 4 and 6 cyl/5.0L, 6.2L V8 small block/ V6 w/Remote Oil

Yamaha F75-F115 Engines; Warm Temp App

Yamaha F150-F200 Engines; Warm Temp App

Yamaha F200-F250 Engines; Warm Temp App

Yamaha Engines F30-F70; Warm Temp App

Yamaha VF200, VF225, VF250 All Years

Yamaha F30, F40, F50, F60, F70, T50 and T60 All Years
Yamaha F75, F80, F90, F100 and F115 All Years
Yamaha F150 All Years

Yamaha F200, F225, and F250 3.3L All Years

Yamaha F150 (2004 & Up)

F200 (2002 & Up) F225(2002 & Up), F225 Sport (2008), F250A
(2005 & Up), F250B (2005 & Up)

F30(2001-06), F40 (1999-08), F40A(2009 & Up), F50(1995 & Up)
T50(1996 & Up) F60(2002 & Up), T60(2003 & Up), F70(2010 & Up)

F75(2003 & Up), F80(1999-02, F90(2003 & Up), F115(2000 & Up)

Oil
18-9420
10W-30 FC-W Catalyst
18-9400CAT
25W-40 FC-W Syn. Blend Catalyst
18-9559CAT
18-9559CAT
18-9551
18-9551
25W-40 FC-W Catalyst

25W-40 FC-W Catalyst

10W-30 FC-W Catalyst

10W-40 FC-W Syn Blend

25W-40 FC-W Syn. Blend Catalyst

25W-40 FC-W Syn. Blend Catalyst

25W-40 FC-W Syn. Blend Catalyst

25W-40 FC-W Syn. Blend Catalyst
20W-40 FC-W
20W-40 FC-W
20W-40 FC-W
20W-40 FC-W
5W-30 FC-W Syn. Blend
10W-30 FC-W
10W-30 FC-W
10W-30 FC-W
10W-30 FC-W
10W-30 FC-W

10W-30 FC-W
10W-30 FC-W

10W-30 FC-W

Oil
Qty
7

7

Qil
Filter

18-7954
18-7758
18-7758
18-7918
18-7989
18-7876-1
18-7905-1
18-7915-1
18-7913

18-7758

18-8703

18-7905-1

118-7879-1

118-7824-2

118-7879-1

118-7824-2
18-7911-1
18-7906-2
18-7911-1

18-8700
18-7954
18-7911-1
18-7906-2
18-7906-2
18-7906-2
18-7906-2

18-7906-2
18-7911-1

18-7911-1

Crankcase
Gasket

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes




